

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-1207	Version: 1	Name:	Weatherization Assistance Program	
Туре:	City Resolution	n	Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/16/2010		In control:	Meeting of the Oakland City Council	
On agenda:	3/9/2010		Final action	a: 3/16/2010	
Title:	Subject:Weatherization Assistance ProgramFrom:Office Of The City AdministratorRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator On Behalf Of The City OfOakland, To Apply For, Accept And Appropriate Grant Funds From The American Recovery AndReinvestment Act Of 2009 (Federal Government's "Stimulus Package") For Up To \$4,000,000 FromThe California Community Services Department's Weatherization Assistance Program For ThePurpose Of Providing Weatherization Services To Low-Income Residents				

Sponsors:

```
Indexes:
```

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 82636 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result		
3/16/2010	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council	Adopted	Pass		
3/9/2010	1	*Special Concurrent Meeting of the Redevelopment Agency and Council Community & Economic Development Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass		
2/18/2010	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled			
Subject	Weatherization Assistance Program					

Subject: Weatherization Assistance Program

From: Office Of The City Administrator

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland, To Apply For, Accept And Appropriate Grant Funds From The American Recovery And Reinvestment Act Of 2009 (Federal Government's "Stimulus Package") For Up To \$4,000,000 From The California Community Services Department's Weatherization Assistance Program For The Purpose Of Providing Weatherization Services To Low-Income Residents